Giveaway Terms and Conditions:

- 1. The organizer of this Giveaway is **XITE Networks USA** ("**XITE**"), Inc. whose registered office is at 228 East 45th Street 10017 New York, United States of America.
- 2. The Giveaway is open to persons residing in the United States of America and who are 18 years or older (the "**Entrants**").
- 3. Participation in the Giveaway starts on March 20, 2024 and ends April 2, 2024. After this date, no further entries will be counted. Closing is subject to change at the discretion of XITE.
- 4. By participating in this Giveaway, Entrants indicate their agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- Sixteen winners will be chosen at random from all entries received and accepted by XITE. Each winner will receive 1 headphone or 1 pair of earbuds from House of Marley.
- 6. The products cannot be changed, exchanged for money and can only be awarded to the winners (meaning, they are not transferable). XITE is not liable for any (including and/or hidden) defects in the prizes.
- 7. The rules of the Giveaway and how to enter it are as follows:
 - a. Go the our website to enter the giveaway; xite.com/houseofmarley
 - b. Answer the competition question;
 - c. By answering the question you are entering the contest;
 - d. Only one entry is accepted per person. Multiple entries from the same person will be disqualified.
- 8. No responsibility is accepted for entries not received, for whatever reason.
- 9. The winners will be notified April 3th. If the winner cannot be contacted or does not claim the prize within 48 hours of notification, XITE reserves the right to withdraw the prize.
- 10. XITE will notify the winners via email how the prize can be collected.
- 11. XITE reserves the right to cancel or amend specific rules of the Giveaway and these terms and conditions with reasonable notice.
- 12. XITE reserves the right to change, suspend or cancel the Giveaway without giving reasons for its decision and without incurring any liability.
- 13. If you have any questions regarding the Giveaway or these terms and conditions, please send an email to: <u>marketing@xite.com</u> or <u>info@xite.com</u>.

- 14. The information you provide to XITE is collected and processed by XITE only. No further transfer is made to any outside entity. The information provided, including the personal information of the Entrant, will be used in conjunction with <u>XITE's Privacy</u> <u>Statement.</u>
- 15. If an Entrant accesses and participates in the Giveaway via a social networking site (including but not limited to Instagram), each Entrant agrees to comply with the terms of use and privacy policy of such site. Please note that this Giveaway is organized by XITE is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or affiliated with, such third-party social networking sites.
- 16. The Giveaway is governed by the laws of New York City, New York, USA. You agree to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the state and federal courts located in the Borough of Manhattan in New York, New York with respect to any action arising in any way out of these Terms and Conditions.

<u>Contact:</u> XITE Networks USA, Inc. 228 East 45th Street 10017 New York United States of America